SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24994/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2016 in WP No. 42475/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SIDDARAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Reply be filed by learned counsel for the respondents within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-CUM-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER