```
/ww.ecourtsin
```

~ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24994/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2016

in WP No. 42475/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at

Bangalore)

SIDDARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Shampa Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Vyas, adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Sankara Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

In the meantime, reply be filed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

(RAJNI MUKHI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER