## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1567/2017

SIDDARAJU

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ONLY TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21197/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayna K., Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajan Mani, Adv.

Ms. Reetu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This is an application for early hearing.

Let this matter be listed on 15.11.2017. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Shakti Prakash Sharma) Assistant Registrar